

T.P.(C) No. 107-118 OF 2005
ITEM No.67

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.107-118/2005

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IMENK SOU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
With

SLP(C)No.2060/2005,SLP(C)No.2061/2005,SLP(C)No.2207/2005,SLP(C)No.2210/05,SLP(C)No.2295/2005,W
.P(C)No.67/2005,T.P.(C) No.73/2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment/impleadment and exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Prasad Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.L. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chandra,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B. Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami,Adv.

For intervenor:Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Intervenor:Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Jai Ambe Brick Kiln
Mr.Amkur Chawla,Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh B.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. B. Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Taneja,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of peculiar facts of this case, we think we should request the Gauhati High Court to dispose of the writ petitions before it challenging the introduction of E-Auction of coal. With that view in mind, we modify the interim order granted in these transfer petitions so far as it pertains to Gauhati High Court by vacating the said interim order and request the said High Court to dispose of the writ petitions which are ready for hearing within two weeks from today. In the meantime order granted by the Gauhati High Court shall continue.

List this matter on 2nd March, 2005.

We hope the High Court will take up the matters on day-to-day basis and pass final order by then.

We are informed that so far as the Gauhati High Court is concerned it has already indicated that it is going to hear the writ petitions finally on 15th February, 2005. In the said view of the matter we request the High Court to dispose of the same within two weeks from today. To this extent earlier orders made in these petitions are modified.

Dasti in addition.

T.P.(C) No. 73/04

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master