

\222  
ITEM NO.1  
XVIA

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.13 In TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 107-118 OF 2005

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

IMENK SOU & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report )

Date: 25/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this I.A. come up along with the Transfer Petitions when  
they come up for orders after notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(JASBIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER